
SECTION 1. 343.50 (2) of the statutes is amended to read : 

1979 Assembly Bill 447 Date published : May 9, 1980 

CHAPTER 226, Laws of 1979 

AN ACT to amend 343.50 (2) of the statutes, relating to the age for application for an 
identification card . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
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1318 CHAPTER 226 

343 .50 (2) WHO MAY APPLY. Any a4u4 resident of this state who is at least 16 years of 
age and who does not possess a valid operator's license issued under this chapter may 
apply to the department for an identification card pursuant to this section. The card is not 
a license for purposes of this chapter and is to be used for identification purposes only . 
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